

16 September 2022

Delegated Decision

Pursuant to Paragraph 4.1 of Standing Orders of the Fire Authority's Constitution, and, after consultation with the Chair of the Fire Authority and the Chief Fire Officer/Chief Executive, and reading the report scheduled for the Avon Fire Authority Extraordinary meeting of 16 September 2022, which meeting was postponed due to the period of official mourning following the death of Her Majesty The Queen, and due the urgent need to award the contract, and having received no objections from the Elected Members of the Fire Authority, I hereby agree to award the Occupational Health Contract in accordance with the recommendation made in that exempt report.

This decision will be reported to the next meeting of the Fire Authority on Wednesday 5 October 2022.

Yours sincerely,

B.M. Massey

Cllr Brenda Massey Chair of Avon Fire Authority Amanda Brown Avon Fire Authority Clerk/ Monitoring Officer

PROVIDING AVON FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE



